RIT (10-10,7-8 Libert) -vs- Union (NY) (10-12,8-8 Libert)
02/12/22 at Schenectady, NY

_I?_ate: 226 %)ZF/> I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 221 RIT 14 8 8 10 40

Site: Schenectady, NY Union (NY) 15 16 8 22 61

Notes: 2021-22 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. RIT vs Union (NY).

Played at Viniar Athl

RIT 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Kaleesha Joseph * 31 6-13 0-0 2-5 3-4 7 4 0 5 0 0 14

01 Emma Waite = 28 3-15 1-3 3-7 1-3 4 4 3 3 0 2 10

05 Sarah Henretta * 36 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 4 0 1 6

21  Alyssa Juergens o 32 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-8 8 0 1 0 2 2 5

32 Sydney Pearson * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2

30 Meg Roy 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 2 2

22 Lila McGuiggin 1 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

33 Taylor Signor 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jaden Graham 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

34 Holland Gillis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Addy Flood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Sonya Shivok 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-52 2-11 6-14 10-26 36 19 6 15 2 7 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%

2nd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-0 0.00% 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 16-52 30.8 % 2-11 18.2% 6-14 429 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:48

Union (NY) 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Amber Raisner * 32 7-9 0-1 9-13 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 2 23

23 Darby Leid i 33 5-16 2-9 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 12

25 Megan Lee * 31 5-9 0-0 2-5 3-2 5 2 3 3 2 2 12

30 Laura Vinton i 32 3-10 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 9

15  Anna Metcalf * 34 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 2 1 2 2 0 4

05 Kendall Degenhardt 10 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1

20 Olivia Pachla 14  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 0 0 1 0 0

24  Kennedy Clark 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

44  Elizabeth Pica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Claudia Porto 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Maura Conan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 3-12 16-24 10-30 40 14 13 9 5 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 21-53 39.6 % 3-12 25.0% 16-24 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20

Fast Break Points: 6



Largest Lead: 22 4th-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 1 00:33



1st Box Score

RIT 14
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kaleesha Joseph 18 5-8 0-0 2-5 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 12
1 Emma Waite 10 2-6 0-2 258 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 6
5 Sarah Henretta 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 4
21  Alyssa Juergens 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sydney Pearson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Meg Roy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
22  Lila McGuiggin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Taylor Signor 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaden Graham 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Holland Gillis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Addy Flood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sonya Shivok 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-22 0-3 4-8 4-12 16 10 2 9 0 3 22
40.9% 0.0% 50.0%
Union (NY) 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Amber Raisner 15 4-5 0-1 2-5 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 10
23 Darby Leid 16 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
25 Megan Lee 19 5-6 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 1 1 1 2 2 12
30 Laura Vinton 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Anna Metcalf 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
5 Kendall Degenhardt 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
20 Olivia Pachla 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Kennedy Clark 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44  Elizabeth Pica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Claudia Porto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maura Conan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 0-6 7-14 6-11 17 6 8 3 2 5 31
44.4% 0.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score

RIT 8
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kaleesha Joseph 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
1 Emma Waite 18 1-9 1-1 1-4 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
5 Sarah Henretta 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
21  Alyssa Juergens 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 2 2 5
32 Sydney Pearson 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Meg Roy 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Lila McGuiggin 1 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Taylor Signor 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaden Graham 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Holland Gillis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Addy Flood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sonya Shivok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-30 2-8 2-6 6-14 20 9 4 6 2 4 18
23.3% 25.0% 33.3%
Union (NY) 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Amber Raisner 17 3-4 0-0 7-8 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 13
23  Darby Leid 17 4-9 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 10
25 Megan Lee 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
30 Laura Vinton 15 2-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 7
15  Anna Metcalf 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 0 0
5 Kendall Degenhardt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Olivia Pachla 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 0
24  Kennedy Clark 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
44  Elizabeth Pica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Claudia Porto 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maura Conan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 3-6 9-10 4-19 23 8 5 6 3 2 30

34.6 % 50.0 % 90.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
TURNOVER by HENRETTA,SARAH 09:47
09:47 STEAL by RAISNER,AMBER
09:29 MISS LAYUP by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA ==
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 09:10
== REBOUND DEF by RAISNER,AMBER
09:02 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RAISNER,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA(in the paint) 08:40 2-2
08:25 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MEGAN
FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by RAISNER,AMBER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:14 MISS FT by RAISNER,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA --
GOOD JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 07:48 4-2 V2
07:48 FOUL by LEID,DARBY
MISS FT by WAITE,EMMA 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 07:47
SUB IN by SIGNOR,TAYLOR 07:47
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 07:47
07:39 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER(in the paint)
FOUL by SIGNOR,TAYLOR 07:39
07:39 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 07:19
07:19 STEAL by LEE,MEGAN
06:55 4-7 H3 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 06:38
06:38 BLOCK by LEE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
06:19 MISS 3PTR by RAISNER,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by VINTON,LAURA
FOUL by SIGNOR,TAYLOR 05:35

05:35 4-8 H4 GOOD FT by METCALF,ANNA
05:35 4-9 H5 GOOD FT by METCALF,ANNA

05:35 SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA
05:35 SUB OUT by LEE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LEID,DARBY
05:11 MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA --
04:46 FOUL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
MISS FT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:46
04:46 SUB IN by LEE,MEGAN
04:46 SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
04:46 SUB OUT by LEID,DARBY
04:46 SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA(in the paint) 04:30 6-9 H3
04:30 FOUL by LEE,MEGAN
MISS FT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:30

o= REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA



04:03 MISS JUMPER by METCALF,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by METCALF,ANNA

03:58 TURNOVER by METCALF,ANNA
STEAL by HENRETTA,SARAH 03:58
SUB IN by ROY,MEG 03:58
SUB OUT by PEARSON,SYDNEY 03:58
03:58 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY
03:58 SUB IN by LEID,DARBY
03:58 SUB OUT by RAISNER,AMBER
03:58 SUB OUT by METCALF,ANNA
03:38 FOUL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 03:38 7-9 H2
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 03:38 8-9 H1
03:38 SUB IN by VINTON,LAURA
03:38 SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA

03:31 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LEID,DARBY

MISS JUMPER by HENRETTA,SARAH 03:13
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA o
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA(in the paint) 03:09 10-11 H1
02:58 MISS JUMPER by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 02:32 12-11 V1
ASSIST by HENRETTA,SARAH --
02:08 MISS JUMPER by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG --
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
01:20 MISS LAYUP by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

FOUL by HENRETTA,SARAH 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 12-12 GOOD FT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB IN by SHIVOK,SONYA 01:20
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by RAISNER,AMBER

01:20 SUB IN by METCALF,ANNA

01:20 SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY

01:20 SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by HENRETTA,SARAH(in the paint) 00:51 14-12 V2
FOUL by ROY,MEG 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by LEE,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:35 14-13 V1 GOOD FT by LEE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 00:18
== REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
00:03 14-15 H1 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
09:47 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
== REBOUND OFF by LEE,MEGAN
09:38 TURNOVER by LEE,MEGAN
STEAL by ROY,MEG 09:38
SUB OUT by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 09:09
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:07
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JADEN 09:07
08:55 MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG --



MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
08:32 14-17 H3 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER
-- ASSIST by LEID,DARBY

TURNOVER by HENRETTA,SARAH 08:06
08:06 STEAL by RAISNER,AMBER
07:58 MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA(in the paint) 07:36 16-17 H1
ASSIST by WAITE,EMMA --
07:19 MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY
-- REBOUND OFF by METCALF,ANNA
FOUL by HENRETTA,SARAH 07:16
07:11 16-19 H3 GOOD JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
= ASSIST by RAISNER,AMBER

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JADEN 06:54
SUB OUT by HENRETTA,SARAH 06:54
06:54 SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
06:54 SUB OUT by LEID,DARBY
06:41 TURNOVER by RAISNER,AMBER
STEAL by WAITE,EMMA 06:41
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 06:34
== REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
06:22 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG --
05:50 FOUL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB IN by SIGNOR,TAYLOR 05:50
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JADEN 05:50
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 05:34
REBOUND OFF by ROY,MEG --
05:18 FOUL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
GOOD FT by WAITE,EMMA 05:18 17-19 H?2
GOOD FT by WAITE,EMMA 05:18 18-19 H1
SUB IN by HENRETTA,SARAH 05:18
SUB OUT by PEARSON,SYDNEY 05:18
05:18 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY
05:18 SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

05:05 18-21 H3 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by METCALF,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by HENRETTA,SARAH(in the paint) 04:46 20-21 H1
04:30 20-23 H3 GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,ANNA
-- ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 03:58
03:58 STEAL by LEE,MEGAN
03:47 20-25 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RAISNER,AMBER

03:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:45 SUB IN by LEID,DARBY
03:45 SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA
03:45 SUB OUT by RAISNER,AMBER
03:45 SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 03:17
== REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WAITE,EMMA ==
SUB IN by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 02:47
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 02:38
02:20 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA -
GOOD JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 01:52 22-25 H3
01:37 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CLARK,KENNEDY



FOUL by WAITE,EMMA

SUB IN by PEARSON,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA

FOUL by SIGNOR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by SIGNOR,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA
FOUL by PEARSON,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

MISS JUMPER by SIGNOR,TAYLOR

VISITORS: RIT

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37

01:26
01:26
01:26

01:11
01:11

01:10
00:53
00:53

00:53
00:37
00:37
00:13
00:00

22-28 H6
22-29 H7
22-31 HO9

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by LEE,MEGAN

SUB IN by RAISNER,AMBER

SUB IN by VINTON,LAURA

SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by VINTON,LAURA

GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER

MISS FT by RAISNER,AMBER

BLOCK by LEE,MEGAN

MISS FT by LEE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEE,MEGAN

STEAL by LEID,DARBY
GOOD JUMPER by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Union (NY)

STEAL by WAITE,EMMA
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA

BLOCK by JUERGENS,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by HENRETTA,SARAH

FOUL by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HENRETTA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HENRETTA,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

09:47
09:47
09:41
09:41
09:12
09:12
08:52
08:52
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:07

07:47

07:36

07:22
07:01
06:45
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:14

06:03

05:54

22-32 H 10
22-33 H11

24-33 HO9
24-36 H 12

TURNOVER by METCALF,ANNA

STEAL by VINTON,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY

STEAL by VINTON,LAURA

GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER
GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by LEID,DARBY
ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN

SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY



REBOUND DEF by WAITE,EMMA --

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,SYDNEY 05:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by HENRETTA,SARAH 05:22 26-36 H 10
ASSIST by JUERGENS,ALYSSA =
05:04 MISS JUMPER by PACHLA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:01 SUB IN by VINTON,LAURA
05:01 SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
05:01 SUB OUT by LEID,DARBY
05:01 SUB OUT by LEE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 04:41
04:41 BLOCK by PACHLA,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by HENRETTA,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:03
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,KALEESHA(in the paint) 04:00 28-36 H8
03:41 MISS JUMPER by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA =
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,SYDNEY 03:17
= REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
03:05 MISS JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by WAITE,EMMA -
02:58 FOUL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
MISS FT by WAITE,EMMA 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WAITE,EMMA 02:58
SUB IN by ROY,MEG 02:58
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 02:58
02:58 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY
02:58 SUB IN by LEID,DARBY
02:58 SUB OUT by RAISNER,AMBER
02:58 SUB OUT by METCALF,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
02:45 TURNOVER by VINTON,LAURA
STEAL by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 02:45
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KENNEDY
02:05 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 01:38 30-36 H6
ASSIST by HENRETTA,SARAH --
01:12 30-39 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LEID,DARBY
-- ASSIST by VINTON,LAURA

01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:09 SUB IN by LEE,MEGAN
01:09 SUB IN by METCALF,ANNA
01:09 SUB IN by RAISNER,AMBER
01:09 SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
01:09 SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA
01:09 SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by ROY,MEG 00:51
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,SYDNEY ==
00:49 FOUL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
00:49 SUB IN by VINTON,LAURA
00:49 SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by WAITE,EMMA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RAISNER,AMBER
00:22 MISS JUMPER by VINTON,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,ALYSSA

VISITORS: RIT

00:04

00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by LEID,DARBY

FOUL by METCALF,ANNA

HOME TEAM: Union (NY)

SUB OUT by PEARSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by HENRETTA,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by WAITE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by ROY,MEG

REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

STEAL by JUERGENS,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by WAITE,EMMA
MISS FT by WAITE,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by ROY,MEG
ASSIST by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,KALEESHA
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by HENRETTA,SARAH

BLOCK by JUERGENS,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by GILLIS,HOLLAND
SUB OUT by HENRETTA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA

FOUL by ROY,MEG

MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,HOLLAND

FOUL by WAITE,EMMA

SUB IN by SIGNOR,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA
FOUL by JOSEPH,KALEESHA

SUB IN by FLOOD,ADDY
SUB OUT by GILLIS,HOLLAND

10:00
09:42

09:34

09:20

08:47
08:33
08:33
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:06
08:06
07:35

07:26

07:21

06:57

06:41
06:25
06:25
06:17
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:58
05:54
05:38

05:22
05:19
05:04
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42

31-39 HS8

33-39 H6

33-41 H8

33-43 H10

33-45 H 12

33-46 H 13
33-47 H 14

REBOUND DEF by RAISNER,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by LEE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by VINTON,LAURA
TURNOVER by LEE,MEGAN

FOUL by LEE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEID,DARBY
FOUL by RAISNER,AMBER
TURNOVER by RAISNER,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by LEID,DARBY
GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by RAISNER,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by METCALF,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by METCALF,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER

SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by PACHLA,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by LEE,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by LEID,DARBY

REBOUND OFF by LEID,DARBY

GOOD LAYUP by LEID,DARBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA

GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER
GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:39

SUB IN by HENRETTA,SARAH 04:39
SUB OUT by FLOOD,ADDY 04:39
FOUL by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:30
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:30
04:21 33-49 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER(in the paint)
FOUL by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:03
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:03
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA 04:03
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,KALEESHA 04:03
03:54 TURNOVER by LEE,MEGAN
STEAL by ROY,MEG 03:54
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
03:37 33-51 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by LEID,DARBY
-- ASSIST by RAISNER,AMBER

03:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:34 SUB IN by VINTON,LAURA

03:34 SUB OUT by LEE,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 03:17 36-51 H 15

02:48 36-53 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RAISNER,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 02:37

02:37 BLOCK by METCALF,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ANNA
02:22 36-56 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by VINTON,LAURA
-- ASSIST by LEID,DARBY

MISS 3PTR by HENRETTA,SARAH 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:10
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JADEN 02:10
02:10 SUB IN by PICA,ELIZABETH
02:10 SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
FOUL by HENRETTA,SARAH 02:08
02:08 36-57 H21 GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER(fastbreak)
02:08 MISS FT by RAISNER,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 01:59 39-57 H 18
ASSIST by WAITE,EMMA --
FOUL by HENRETTA,SARAH 01:29

01:29 39-58 H 19 GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER
01:29 39-59 H 20 GOOD FT by RAISNER,AMBER

SUB IN by GILLIS,HOLLAND 01:29
SUB IN by FLOOD,ADDY 01:29
SUB OUT by HENRETTA,SARAH 01:29
SUB OUT by JUERGENS,ALYSSA 01:29
01:20 FOUL by RAISNER,AMBER
SUB IN by MCGUIGGIN,LILA 01:20
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 01:20
01:17 FOUL by METCALF,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by SIGNOR,TAYLOR 01:15
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JADEN ==
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JADEN 01:09
01:09 BLOCK by METCALF,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JADEN 00:59
FOUL by MCGUIGGIN,LILA 00:33

00:33 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by VINTON,LAURA
00:33 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by VINTON,LAURA

00:33 SUB IN by PORTO,CLAUDIA
00:33 SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA
00:33 SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

00:33 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY



MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGIN, LILA

MISS FT by MCGUIGGIN,LILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCGUIGGIN, LILA

00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:26
00:15
00:04
00:04

00:04 40-61

H 21

SUB OUT by RAISNER,AMBER
SUB OUT by METCALF,ANNA
SUB OUT by LEID,DARBY
SUB OUT by VINTON,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by PICA,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by CLARK,KENNEDY
FOUL by CLARK,KENNEDY



